

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.6/2016

Appellant : Smt. Sabina Yasmin

Respondent : The SPIO & ADC (Dev.), O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon

2. The Secretary, Nagaon Tennis Club, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 31.05.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 31.05.2016

The Petitioner Smt. Sabina Yasmin is absent but has authorized Sri Dulal Bora and Sri Chandan Kalita to appear on her behalf and has submitted a copy of special power of attorney. Sri Chandan Kalita has submitted a petition requesting to refix another date for hearing as Sri Dulal Bora is unable to attend the hearing today.

Smt. Junu Das Saikia, SPIO & ADC, Nagaon is present and has submitted a written statement dated 30.05.2016. Since Sri Chandan Kailta has requested to refix the date for hearing.

Fix 27.06.2016 for hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission
Memo No. SIC/KAN.6/2016/90-A

Dtd. 31.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO & ADC (Development), office of the Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Secretary, Nagaon Tennis Club, Nagaon, Dist- Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. Mrs. Sabina Yasmin, H. No.- 7, Sankardev Path, Bye Lane- 2, Sivamandir Path, Opp. Agriculture Directorate, Khanapara, Guwahati- 781022 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission